RESOLUTION NO. 2024-19

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WHITESTOWN, INDIANA TO PETITION TO APPEAL FOR AN INCREASE ABOVE THE MAXIMUM LEVY

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Whitestown, Boone County, State of Indiana has determined to appeal to the Department of Local Government Finance ("DLFG") for the following excess property tax levy:

Appeal Type	Appeal Amount
THREE-YEAR GROWTH FACTOR	\$2,000,000

The Town Council of the Town of Whitestown, Indiana hereby resolves to proceed with a petition for an excess property tax levy to the DLGF to increase the taxing unit's maximum levy and we represent that the taxing unit cannot carry out its governmental functions under its current maximum levy for the ensuing calendar year without the excess levy.

PASSED by the Town	Council of the T	Town of Whitestown	, Indiana this 2 nd	day of October,
2024, by a vote of	in favor and	against.		

THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WHITESTOWN, INDIANA

Dan Patterson, President	Eric Nichols, Vice President
Cheryl Hancock	Tobe Thomas
Courtenay Smock	
ATTEST:	
Matt Sumner Clerk-Treasurer	